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NO.

ITEM

PAY

DESCRIPTION UNIT

SHEET NUMBERS

SHEET

THIS

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND

S-6 S-7 S-8 S-9 S-10 S-11 S-12

PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL

0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF

0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA

0654 2 21 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN AS

0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 2 2 1 1 5 11

0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 1 1

0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF AS 1 1

0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 1 3 4

0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 1 1 2

0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR EA 1 1

0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 10 63 51 72 68 117 381

0710 90 PAINT, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 1

0710 11290 PAINT, STD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE SF 19 11 30

0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 83 71 358 494 681 1687

0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 6 6

0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 13 18 44 75

0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE) GM

0711 11144 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT GM

0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 2 2

0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 6 2 2 6 4 11 31

0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRONS LF 94 188 282

0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (6'-10' DOTTED EXTENSION) GM

0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE) GM 0.031 0.032 0.063

0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 0.032 0

0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.185 0.319 0.265 0.250 0.228 0.156 0.384 1.787

0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM

0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP GM

0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.141 0.285 0.265 0.285 0.281 0.298 0.388 1.945

0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP GM 0.057 0.265 0.265 0.018 0.605
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   HECK, P.E. TABULATION OF QUANTITIES

TABULATION  OF  QUANTITIES

NO.

ITEM

PAY

DESCRIPTION UNIT

SHEET NUMBERS

SHEET

THIS

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND

S-13 S-14 S-15 S-16 S-17 S-18 S-19

PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL

0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 200 200

0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 4 4

0654 2 21 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN AS 8 8

0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 3 6 1 8 1 22 8 49

0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 1 2 1 4

0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF AS 1 1 2

0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 1 1

0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 2 1 1 3 7

0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR EA 1 2 2 1 6

0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 44 45 45 46 67 247

0710 90 PAINT, FINAL SURFACE LS

0710 11290 PAINT, STD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE SF 17 19 19 6 61

0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 146 101 456 673 1376

0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 47 47

0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 13 113 126

0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE) GM 0.007 0.028 0.035

0711 11144 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT GM 0.039 0.039

0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 8 8

0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 3 3 3 1 14 11 35

0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRONS LF 3 83 86

0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (6'-10' DOTTED EXTENSION) GM 0.041 0.035 0.034 0.110

0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE) GM

0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 216 260 476

0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.247 0.277 0.265 0.298 0.266 0.435 0.296 2.084

0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.070 0.070

0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP GM 0.080 0.068 0.147

0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.239 0.238 0.265 0.239 0.265 0.258 0.229 1.733

0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP GM
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PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL

0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 200

0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 4

0654 2 21 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN AS 8

0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 60

0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 5

0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF AS 3

0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 5

0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 9

0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR EA 2 2 9

0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 33 33 661

0710 90 PAINT, FINAL SURFACE LS 1

0710 11290 PAINT, STD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE SF 91

0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 3063

0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 53

0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 201

0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE) GM 0.035

0711 11144 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT GM 0.039

0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 10

0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 66

0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRONS LF 38 38 406

0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (6'-10' DOTTED EXTENSION) GM 0.110

0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2'-4' DOTTED GUIDELINE) GM 0.063

0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 476

0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.109 0.109 3.980

0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.070

0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP GM 0.147

0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.181 0.181 3.859

0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP GM 0.605
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